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QATAR

GENERAL INFORMATION :

Member Trade Bloc : GCC, OIC, WTO

Capital : Doha

Surface area : 11,610 sq km

Official language : Arabic

Population : 2.7 million

QATAR MACRO-ECONOMIC INDICATORS:

INDICATORS 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
GDP (US$ billion): 210.1 166.9 156.6 166.3 188.3
GDP per capita (Us$) 93,990.4 68,940.0 60,732.7 60,804.3 67,818.3
Real GDP growth (% change YOY) 4.0 3.7 2.2 2.1 2.7
Goods & Services Exports (%GDP) 72.7 68.0 57.1 47.7 51.0
Inflation(% change YOY) 3.4 1.8 3.0 0.4 3.7
Unemployment rate (%) 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.2 -
Total Exports (US$ billions) 131.5 77.9 57.3 62.8 -
Total Imports (US$ billions) 30.4 32.6 32.1 25.8 -

GDP – COMPOSITION : Agriculture: 0.2%, Industry: 50.3%, Services: 49.5%

MAJOR INDUSTRIES : Crude oil production and refining, ammonia,
fertilizers, petrochemicals, steel reinforcing
bars, cement, commercial ship.

MAJOR TRADING PARTNERS OF QATAR

Export Partners : Japan 19.1%
Republic of Korea 15.6%
India 12.9%
Pakistan 2.6%

Import Partners : United States 14.4%
China 10.4%
Germany 9.3%
Pakistan 0.3%
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QATAR’S MAIN ITEMS OF EXPORTS: Liquefied natural gas (LNG), petroleum
products, fertilizers, steel

QATAR’S MAIN ITEMS OF IMPORTS: Machinery and transport equipment, food,
chemicals

PAKISTAN’S TRADE WITH QATAR
(MILLION US$)

YEAR EXPORTS IMPORTS TOTAL TRADE
BALANCE OF

TRADE

TOTAL
EXPORT OF
PAKISTAN

% SHARE IN
TOTAL EXP.

TOTAL
IMPORTS OF

PAKISTAN

% SHARE IN
TOTAL

IMPORTS

2013-14 78.8 164.2 243.0 (85.4) 25,109.6 0.3 45,073.0 0.4

2014-15 74.8 180.9 255.7 (106.1) 23,667.3 0.3 45,826.1 0.4

2015-16 63.3 319.3 382.6 (256.0) 20,786.5 0.3 44,684.8 0.7

2016-17 61.7 774.3 836.0 (712.6) 20,422.2 0.3 52,910.0 1.5

2017-18 67.4 1,608.30 1,675.7 (1,540.9) 23,222.0 0.3 60,867.4 2.6

MAJOR ITEMS OF EXPORTS FROM PAKISTAN TO QATAR MAJOR ITEMS OF IMPORTS IN PAKISTAN FROM QATAR

Millions US$

Specific
Commodity
Description

2013-
14

2014-
15

2015-
16

2016-
17

2017-
18

Specific
Commodity
Description

2013-
14

2014-
15

2015-
16

2016-
17

2017-
18

Cereals 42.0 41.8 27.2 19.9 17.8

Mineral fuels,
mineral oils and
products of their
distillation;
bituminous
substances; mineral
...

0.8 0.8 153.2 597.0 1,409.5

Other made-up
textile
articles;
sets; worn
clothing and
worn textile
articles; rags

4.7 4.0 3.6 4.9 6.4
Plastics and
articles thereof

103.9 108.9 112.5 126.3 139.3

Edible
vegetables and
certain roots
and tubers

3.1 3.0 4.3 5.3 5.8
Miscellaneous
chemical products

11.7 16.3 13.9 12.1 16.5

Meat and
edible meat
offal

5.7 4.9 5.3 5.0 4.8 Fertilisers 13.0 18.2 0.0 14.9 16.5

Machinery,
mechanical
appliances,
boilers; parts
thereof

0.5 1.1 2.0 5.0 4.2

Electrical
machinery and
equipment and parts
thereof; sound
recorders and
reproducers,
television ...

0.1 0.1 8.7 12.7 14.7

% of Total
Exports

71 73 67 65 58
% of Total
Imports

79 80 90 99 99


