

QATAR



GENERAL INFORMATION:

Member Trade Bloc : GCC, OIC, WTO

Capital : Doha

Surface area : 11,610 sq km

Official language : Arabic

Population : 2.7 million

QATAR MACRO-ECONOMIC INDICATORS:

INDICATORS	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018
GDP (US\$ billion):	210.1	166.9	156.6	166.3	188.3
GDP per capita (Us\$)	93,990.4	68,940.0	60,732.7	60,804.3	67,818.3
Real GDP growth (% change YOY)	4.0	3.7	2.2	2.1	2.7
Goods & Services Exports (%GDP)	72.7	68.0	57.1	47.7	51.0
Inflation(% change YOY)	3.4	1.8	3.0	0.4	3.7
Unemployment rate (%)	0.5	0.3	0.3	0.2	_
Total Exports (US\$ billions)	131.5	77.9	57.3	62.8	_
Total Imports (US\$ billions)	30.4	32.6	32.1	25.8	_

GDP - COMPOSITION : Agriculture: 0.2%, Industry: 50.3%, Services: 49.5%

MAJOR INDUSTRIES : Crude oil production and refining, ammonia,

fertilizers, petrochemicals, steel reinforcing

bars, cement, commercial ship.

MAJOR TRADING PARTNERS OF QATAR

Export	Partners	•	Japan Republic of Korea India Pakistan	19.1% 15.6% 12.9% 2.6%
Import	Partners	:	United States China Germany Pakistan	14.4% 10.4% 9.3% 0.3 %

QATAR'S MAIN ITEMS OF EXPORTS: Liquefied natural gas (LNG), petroleum

products, fertilizers, steel

QATAR'S MAIN ITEMS OF IMPORTS: Machinery and transport equipment, food,

chemicals

PAKISTAN'S TRADE WITH QATAR

(MILLION US\$)

YEAR	EXPORTS	IMPORTS	TOTAL TRADE	BALANCE OF TRADE	TOTAL EXPORT OF PAKISTAN	% SHARE IN TOTAL EXP.	TOTAL IMPORTS OF PAKISTAN	% SHARE IN TOTAL IMPORTS
2013-14	78.8	164.2	243.0	(85.4)	25,109.6	0.3	45,073.0	0.4
2014-15	74.8	180.9	255.7	(106.1)	23,667.3	0.3	45,826.1	0.4
2015-16	63.3	319.3	382.6	(256.0)	20,786.5	0.3	44,684.8	0.7
2016-17	61.7	774.3	836.0	(712.6)	20,422.2	0.3	52,910.0	1.5
2017-18	67.4	1,608.30	1,675.7	(1,540.9)	23,222.0	0.3	60,867.4	2.6

MAJOR ITEMS OF EXPORTS FROM PAKISTAN TO QATAR					MAJOR ITEMS OF IMPORTS IN PAKISTAN FROM QATAR						
Millions US\$											
Specific Commodity Description	2013- 14	2014- 15	2015- 16	2016- 17	2017-	Specific Commodity Description	2013- 14	2014- 15	2015- 16	2016- 17	2017- 18
Cereals	42.0	41.8	27.2	19.9	17.8	Mineral fuels, mineral oils and products of their distillation; bituminous substances; mineral	0.8	0.8	153.2	597.0	1,409.5
Other made-up textile articles; sets; worn clothing and worn textile articles; rags	4.7	4.0	3.6	4.9	6.4	Plastics and articles thereof	103.9	108.9	112.5	126.3	139.3
Edible vegetables and certain roots and tubers	3.1	3.0	4.3	5.3	5.8	Miscellaneous chemical products	11.7	16.3	13.9	12.1	16.5
Meat and edible meat offal	5.7	4.9	5.3	5.0	4.8	Fertilisers	13.0	18.2	0.0	14.9	16.5
Machinery, mechanical appliances, boilers; parts thereof	0.5	1.1	2.0	5.0	4.2	Electrical machinery and equipment and parts thereof; sound recorders and reproducers, television	0.1	0.1	8.7	12.7	14.7
% of Total Exports	71	73	67	65	58	% of Total Imports	79	80	90	99	99